Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Procuring entity code

Tender last selling date

Tender closing date and time

Tender opening date and time

Name & address of the office(s)

-Selling tender document

Agency

Invitation for Tenders

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি

ব্যবহার করুন
Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources.
Bangladesh Power Development Board.

Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW Peaking

Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Not used at present. Dhaka.

Procuring entity district Procurement of Double Cabin Pick-up Invitation for Invitation Ref No. ২৬ বিউবো/প্রঃ পরিঃ ফরিদপুর ৫০ গোপালগঞ্জ ১০০ মেঃ ওঃ/ফাইল-০১/২০১০। Date 30/06/2010

Open tendering method (OTM).

8 KEY INFORMATION 9 Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION**

Budget and source of funds Annual Development Programme (GoB). 11 Development partners offunds Not applicable. PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12 Project/program code (if applicable)

Not applicable Project/program name (if applicable) Power Station Construction Project. Tender package No. Procurement of Double Cabin Pick-up Tender package name Tender publication date 03/07/2010.

25/07/2010. 26/07/2010 at 12.00 noon. 26/07/2010 at 12.30pm.

 Project Coordinator (Chief Engineer), 820 MW Peaking Power Plant Construction Projects, Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Abdul Gani Road, BPDB, Dhaka. 2) Directorate of Purchase, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), BPDB,

 Office of the Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW Peaking Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka. Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW Peaking

-Receiving tender document Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW Peaking Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000. -Opening tender document

Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting Not applicable.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Manufacturer/supplier/authorized distributor or dealer in Bangladesh Latest model brand new Double Cabin Pick-up. Brief description of goods Brief description of related services 24 Not applicable.

Price of tender document (non-Tk. 1000/- (one thousand) in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft drawn refundable) in favour of the Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW Peaking Power Plant Construction Project, from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh. Completion time Identification of lot Location Tender security (days) amount (Tk.)

Biddyut Bhaban, Abdul Tk. 50,000/- (fifty Procurement of 1(one) Double Cabin 30 (thirty) Pick-up for Faridpur 50 MW Peaking Gani Road, Dhakathousand) Power Plant Construction Project Bank Draft or Pay Order from any schedule bank drawn in favour of Type of tender security payment

the Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW Peaking Power Plant Construction Project. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender A T M Zahirul Islam Majumder.

Designation of official inviting tender Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalgani 100 MW Peaking Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender Project Director, Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW Peaking Power Plant Construction Project, Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Dhaka.

> Tel: 9513551 Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer.

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award.

The tender will be performed according to "the Public Procurement Rules-2008" **Project Director** Faridpur 50 MW & Gopalganj 100 MW

Peaking Power Plant Construction Project Biddyut Bhaban (11th Floor), Dhaka

বাংলাদেশ বেসামরিক বিমান চলাচল কর্তৃপক্ষ প্রধান প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর

সদর দপ্তর, কুর্মিটোলা, ঢাকা-১২২৯

সংশোধনী বিজ্ঞপ্তি

160

Construction of New Residential Quarter কাজের নাম ঃ at Kurmitola Residential Area (D-type, Etype, F-type, G-type and H-type (SH:-Construction of 10 Units, 5-storied "F"type Quarter No. 09 at Kurmitola) at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka. কাজের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি আংশিক সংশোধন করতঃ নিমুরূপে পড়তে অনুরোধ করা যাইতেছে (প্যাকেজ নং-সিডি-২-20(29)/2008-20201

যাহা পড়িতে হইবে যাহা উল্লেখ ছিল ক্রঃ দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও ২২/০৭/২০১০খ্রিঃ দুপুর 106 ১২.০০ ঘটিকা। সময়ঃ- ০৪/০৭/২০১০খ্রিঃ দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখঃ-২৫/০৭/২০১০খ্রিঃ দুপুর 186 ১২.০০ ঘটিকা। ০৭/০৭/২০১০খ্রিঃ ২৫/০৭/২০১০খ্রিঃ দরপত্র খোলার সময় ও তারিখঃ-দুপুর 106 ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা। ০৭/০৭/২০১০খ্রিঃ দরপত্রের অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী অপরিবর্তিত থাকিবে।

সিএএবি/পিআর-৮৮/২০১০/৯১৪ হারুনুর রশিদ ভূঁইয়া তারিখঃ ০৪/০৭/২০১০খ্রিঃ প্রধান প্রকৌশলী জিডি-২৯৮২ বেসামরিক বিমান চলাচল কর্তৃপক্ষ

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

> রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয় ১ম ১২ তলা সরকারি অফিস ভবন, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা

ডিআইজি, ঢাকা রেঞ্জ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা এর কার্যালয় ২০১০-২০১১ অর্থ

বৎসরের জন্য প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী/ঠিকাদারগণের নিকট হইতে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়। মন্ত্রণালয়

টেভার নং 02/5020-50271 021 পুলিশ বিভাগ। বিভাগ 100 ডিআইজি, ঢাকা রেঞ্জ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা। 08 | সংগ্রহকারী

106

দরপত্রের মূল্য

দরপত্রের ধরণ 130 অর্থের উৎস পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স। 041 কাজের বিবরণ 091 ঢাকা রেঞ্জ অফিসে ব্যবহারের জন্য ষ্টেশনারী/যন্ত্রপাতি/কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী/আসবাবপত্র

মোতাবেক)। ০৩/০৮/২০১০ইং (বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা) পর্যন্ত। দাখিলের দরপত্র তারিখ ও সময় সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের ০২/০৮/২০১০ইং ১৭.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। 160

ও বিবিধ মালামাল গ্রুপ নং-ক, খ, গ (সিডিউল

ঃ প্রতি সেটের মূল্য ৪০০/- (চারশত) টাকা।

রেজিষ্ট্রেশন, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি, অভিজ্ঞতাজনিত,

নাগিরকত সনদপত্র দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করিতে

শেষ তারিখ ডিআইজি কার্যালয়, ঢাকা রেঞ্জ, ১ম ১২ তলা, সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের 106 সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা।

ঐ, ০৩/০৮/২০১০ইং ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র জমার স্থান ও 771 ডিআইজি কার্যালয়, ০৩/০৮/২০১০ইং ১২.৩০ 751 দরপত্র খোলার স্থান, ঃ তাং ও সময়

ডিআইজি, ঢাকা রেঞ্জ, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী 184 কর্মকর্তা ২০,০০০/- (বিশ হাজার) টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট। দরপত্রের জামানত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর পরিশোধ, ভ্যাট 195 দরদাতার যোগ্যতা

বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী ছাড়াও সিডিউলে উল্লিখিত শর্তাবলী এক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য হইবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ যেকোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিলের পূর্ণ ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

মোঃ মোখলেসুর রহমান ডিআইজি, ঢাকা রেঞ্জ

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ, ঢাকা জিডি-২৯৮৪ ফোন-৮৩৫৩৯২৬

Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology Chittagong-4349, Bangladesh

Invitation for Tenders (IFT)

102	0.00		The state of the s				
1	77.78	nistry/Division	Ministry of Education.				
2	100.00	jency	University Grants Commission.				
3	Constant of	ocuring entity name	Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology.				
4		ocuring entity district	Chittagong				
5		vitation for		ent of Goods/Work			
6	100000	vitation Ref No. & date	20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		03 date: 30/06/2010		
7		ocurement method	96:03-09/03/31	dering method (OTI	M).		
9	10000	idget and source of funds	GOB	0 07 DO 00 DW/	20		
10	10. 127.0	nder package No. ender publication date		<u>G-27, PG-28, PW-2</u>	29		
11	_	ender last selling date	30/06/2010 25/07/2010				
12		ender closing date & time		7/2010 time: 01.00	nm		
13		30 AV STORY STATE	CONTRACT TO SERVICE				
14	Tender opening date & time Date 27/07/2010 time 03.00pm. Name & address of the office(s):						
.,	Selling tender document (principal)		Engineering Office & Comptroller Office, CUET, Chittagong 4349 (except govt. holidays and weekly holidays Friday & Saturday).				
	Se	elling tender document (others)		일하다 이 없어요요요 하나 사람이 사람이 되었다.	S Khaled Road, ime 01.30pm to 04.3		
	Receiving tender document Opening tender document		 a) Engineering Office & Comptroller Office, CUET, Chittagong-4349, up-to-date: 27/07/2010, time: 01.00pm. b) Engineer's Institution, S S Khaled Road, Chittagong, date: 27/07/2010, time: 09.30am to 12.00 noon. c) Tenders can be delivered by hand, mail & courier services in due date & time. Office of the Chief Engineer, CUET, Chittagong-4349. 				
15	Pla	ace/date/time of pre-tender	Office of	Office of the Chief Engineer, COET, Chittagong-4349, date: 21/07/2010, time: 11.00am.			
16		gibility of tenderer	Enlisted	Control of the Contro			
17	Br	ief description of goods and work				No.	
Packag No.	je	Identification of package	Location	Price of tender document in Taka	Tender security amount in Taka	Completio n time	
PW-26 2009-1		Vertical Extension of Academic Building, 2 nd Floor (Part) & 3 rd Floor (Full) [Re-tender]	CUET	1500.00	6,00,000.00 (Tk six lac) only	180 (one hundred eighty) days	
PG-27 2009-10		Purchase of Scientific/Lab Equipment (Computer) for Petroleum & Mining Department Project (Re- tender)	CUET	750.00	50,000.00 (Tk. fifty thousand) only	45 (forty five days)	
PG-28 2009-1		Exchange Rate & Commission for Purchase of Books	CUET	750.00	30,000.00 (Tk. Thirty thousand) only	90 (ninety) days	
PW-29 2009-1		Supply and Installation of Equipments for 10 Mbps internet connection	CUET	1,000.00	75,000.00 (Tk. seventy five thousand) only	45 (forty five) days	
18	Name of official inviting tender		Engineer Md. Serajul Islam.				
19		esignation of official inviting tende	г		CUET, Chittagong-43	349.	
20	Address of official inviting tender		CUET, Chittagong-4349 Tel. 031-715584, Fax -031-714910				
21	E-mail: chiefengineer@cuet.ac.bd This IFT will be available in the web site of → www.cuet.ac.bd and www.cptu.gov.bd.						
22	The procuring entity reserves the right to except or reject all tenders.			Ju.			
	The price of tender document (non-refundable) should be paid by Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour						
23				Name and The second second second	10 Court are not a sure and a new court of the commence of	raf	

Biddyut/Jana-06(3)/1/7/10

GD-2975

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর

> পূর্ত নির্মাণ বিভাগ-১, বিউবো, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (৯ম তলা), ১নং আঃ গণি রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০ টেলিফোন: ৯৫৭২০৮২

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

স্মারক নং-পূনিবি-১/প্রঃ/৫.০২/২০১০/৭২৮

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

বিদ্যুৎ/জন-০১(৪)/০১/০৭/১০ জিডি-২৯৭৭

Contact details of official inviting tender

Special instruction

তারিখ: ২৪/০৬/২০১০ইং

খোলা দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি বিজ্বাখস মন্ত্রণালয়, বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ, বাংলাদেশ

0.000	The state of the s			C400-4-101-16-16-1		
०२	এজেন্সী	বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড।			٧	
00	সংগ্রহকারী দপ্তরের নাম	পূর্ত নির্মাণ বিভাগ-১, বিউবো	, ঢাকা।			
08	সংগ্রহকারী দপ্তরের জেলা	ঢাকা।			প্রাক্কলিত	ব্যয়
90	কাজের/সরবরাহের নাম	যাত্রাবাড়ীস্থ বিউবোর আবাসিক এলাকার উত্তরাংশে ৬০০ বর্গফুট আয়তনের ১০ ইউনিট বিশিষ্ট ১টি ৫-তলা আবাসিক ভবন নির্মাণ কাজ।			১,২৯,৬৯,১	৬০/-
08	বিজ্ঞপ্তির সূত্র নং	পূনিবি-১/প্রঃ/৫.০২/২০১০/৭	२४।	- 0		
०१	তারিখ	২৪/০৬/২০১০ইং।				
ob	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র (OTM)				
০৯	বাজেট এবং তহবিলের উৎস	রাজস্ব বাজেট।				
20	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রচারের তারিখ	২৪/০৬/২০১০ইং।				
77	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	০৪/০৮/২০১০ইং (ব্যাংক চ	লাকালীন	সময় পর্যন্ত)।		
75	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	০৫/০৮/২০১০ইং	V	দুপুর ১২.০০	মিঃ	٧
20	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৫/০৮/২০১০ইং	V	দুপুর ১২.৩০	মিঃ	V
78	দরপত্র বিক্রয় অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	(ক) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, পূর্ত আব্দুল গণি রোড, ঢাকা-১০০ (খ) পরিচালক, পূর্তকাজ প আব্দুল গণি রোড, ঢাকা-১০০ (গ) নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, পূর্ত তলা), ১নং আব্দুল গণি রে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার (উ অনুকূলে)-এর মাধ্যমে দর্বু সংশ্লিষ্ট ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের	০ । রিদপ্তর, ০ । ঠ নির্মাণ গাড, ঢাব প-পরিচাণ পত্র ক্রয়	বিউবো, বিদ্যুৎ ত বিভাগ-১, বিউ গ-১০০০। উপদে লক (হিসাব), বে করা যাইবে।	ভবন (৫ম তলা বো, বিদ্যুৎ ভব রাক্ত দপ্তরসমূহ চায়াক, বিউবো, দরপত্র ক্রয়ের), ১ [্] ন (৯ হইতে ঢাকা সম্ম

ভ্যাট সার্টিফিকেট, ঠিকাদারী তালিকাভুক্তির লাইসেন্সের মূলকপি প্রদর্শন ও মূল মালিকের অনুপস্থিতিতে অথরাইজড় প্রতিনিধির স্বাক্ষর সত্যায়িতপূর্বক আবেদনপত্রের সহিত অথরাইজেশনপত্র সংযুক্ত করিতে হইবে। দরপত্র গ্রহণ অফিসের নাম ও নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, পূর্ত নির্মাণ বিভাগ-১, বিউবো, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (৯ম 20 তলা), ১নং আব্দুল গণি রোড, ঢাকা ঠিকানা নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, পূর্ত নির্মাণ বিভাগ-১, বিউবো, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (৯ম দরপত্র খোলার স্থান তলা), ১নং আব্দুল গণি রোড, ঢাকা দরদাতাদের জন্য তথ্যাবলীঃ

টাঃ ২,০০০/- (দুই হাজার) মাত্র। দরপত্র ক্রয়ের মূল্য 19 টাঃ ৩,২৫,০০০/- (তিন লক্ষ পঁচিশ হাজার) মাত্র। উপ-পরিচালক 72 দরপত্র জামানত (হিসাব), কোয়াক, বিউবো, ঢাকার অনুকূলে যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হইতে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফটের মাধ্যমে জমা দিতে হইবে। কাজ সমাপ্তির সময় ৩৬৫ (তিনশত পঁয়ষট্টি) দিন।

সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার বিবরণী: দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম আবদুল্লাহ্ নোমান। আহ্বানকারা কমকতার পদবা পূর্ত নির্মাণ বিভাগ-১, বিউবো, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (৯ম তলা), ১নং আব্দুল গণি দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার দাপ্তরিক ঠিকানা রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ফোন নং 20 à १२०४२।

দরপত্র দলিলের TDS ও PCC এবং PPR-২০০৮-এর শর্তাবলী প্রযোজ্য 28 ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা হইবে। শর্তাবলী (ক) দরপত্র দলিলের TDS ও PCC, পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন-২০০৬ 20 ও এতদসংক্রান্ত সংশোধনী এবং PPR-২০০৮-এর শর্তাবলী অনুযায়ী ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা যাচাই করা হইবে। (খ) কোন দরদাতা কর্তৃক দাগুরিক প্রাক্তলনের ৫% (পাঁচ শতাংশ)-এর অধিক কম বা অধিক বেশী দর দরপত্রে উদ্ধৃত করা হইলে উক্ত দরপত্র

বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হইবে বিঃদ্রঃ দরপত্র আহ্বান পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন-২০০৬ ও তদধীন প্রণীত বিধিমালা-২০০৮ এবং পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট (দ্বিতীয় সংশোধন) আইন-২০০৯ অনুযায়ী দরপত্র গৃহীত হইবে। নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারী কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

আব্দুল্লাহ্ নোমান নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী পূর্ত নির্মাণ বিভাগ-১ বিউবো, ঢাকা

inviting EOI

inviting EOI

Designation of official

Address of official inviting

Contact details of official 9360275

Anti-Corruption Commission Head Office

1, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

Ministry/Division/ Agency	Anti-Corruption Commission.
Procuring entity name	Chairman, Anti-Corruption Commission.
Procuring entity code	
Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
Expression of interest for selection of	Consulting firms/institutions/ organisations for conducting recruitment examination of Assistant Director & Deputy Assistant Director post.
Title for service	(1) Holding preliminary examination about 37,000 (thirty seven thousand) candidates, (2) written examination of qualified candidates, (3) computer proficiency test (practical test) of the candidates qualified for viva-voce & assessment of answer scripts & compilation of results (300 marks as per advertisement) in respect of who applied for the posts of Assistant Director and Deputy Assistant Director of Anti -Corruption Commission.
EOI Ref. No.	ACC/30-2008(ga)/Estt./12550
Date	04-07-2010
Procurement sub-method	QCBS method.
Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget.
Development partners	N/A.
Project/programme name	Recruitment Examination.
EOI closing date and time	22-07-2010 at 12.00 noon.
Brief description of assignment	a) Holding recruitment preliminary examination (100 marks). b) Written examination of qualified candidates [Bangladesh & International Affairs (Bengali & English) 100 marks, Current Affairs & General Knowledge 100 marks and Computer 50 marks]. c) Assessment of the answer scripts of all examination. d) Compilation of results. e) Holding practical examination (50 marks) on computer proficiency of the
Experience, resources and	Background of the firms institutions/organisations

	English) 100 marks, Current Affairs & General Knowledge 100 marks and Computer 50 marks]. c) Assessment of the answer scripts of all examination. d) Compilation of results. e) Holding practical examination (50 marks) on computer proficiency of the candidates qualified for viva-voce.
Experience, resources and delivery capacity required	 Background of the firms institutions/organisations Firms/institutions/organisations having previous experiences of providing similar services/large scale national recruitment. General and overall experience of the firms/institutions organizations. Summary of similar services provided during last five years. Summary of key personnel with qualification. Logistic support & related other certificates.
Other details (if applicable)	Experience related document.
Association with foreign firms is	N/A
Name of official inviting EOI	Jahanara Pervin.

(Administration

Anti-Corruption Commission, Head

Office, 1, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Director

Establishment)

GD-2961

Jahangirnagar University Savar, Dhaka

of "Vice-Chancellor, CUET" from any branch of Sonali Bank Ltd. of Bangladesh.

Chief Engineer

CUET, Chittagong-4349

Time for

completion of

work

180 days

45 days

60 days

120 days

180 days

23,800/-

-Do-

Invitation for Re-Tender

01.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education.			
02.	Agency	University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.			
03.	Procuring entity name	Jahangirnagar University.			
04.	Procuring entity rode	Not used at present.			
05.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
06.	Invitation for	Lot No. 1			
	III III III III III III III III III II	Construction of 12 nos. Garage with slab at J.U.			
		Lot No. 2			
		Construction of Road in front of Garage at J.U.			
		Lot No. 3			
		Construction of drain and apron of B-13 to B-18 no residence at			
		J.U.			
		Lot No. 4			
		Construction of boundary wall at J.U.			
		Lot No. 5 Maintenance work of C-1 to C-12 no. residence at J.U.			
07.	Invitation No.	01-2010-2011.			
08.	Date	01-07-2010			
	NFORMATION	01012010			
09.	Procuring method	Open tendering method (OTM).			
FUND	ING INFORMATION	La California Attion de 1919 Mai Desta Attionis de la Mainfean.			
10.	Budget & source of funds	GOB			
PARTI	ICULAR INFORMATION				
11.	Tender last selling date	14-07-2010			
12.	Tender receiving date & time	15-07-2010 up to 12-00 noon.			
13.	Tender opening date & time	15-07-2010 at 12-15pm.			
14.	Name & address of the office				
	Selling tender document	Agrani Bank Ltd, Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar, Dhaka.			
	Receiving tender document	Office of the Superintending Engineer, Jahangimagar University,			
		Savar, Dhaka.			
		Office of the Director (P & D), Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.			
		3. Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar,			
		Dhaka.			
	Opening tender document	Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.			
15.	Place/date/time of pre-tender	Not to be held.			
	meeting				
INFOR	ORMATION FOR TENDERER				
16.	Eligibility of tenderer	Any bonafide contractors/firms/enlisted contractors of			
		Jahangirnagar University, who have experience in successful			
		completion of similar nature of works in a single contract			
		amounting equal to quoted amount in any govt/semi-			
		govt./autonomous organisation during last 5 (five) years and to be supported by the following documents from the employer			
		(Certificate in this regard issued from an officer not below the			
		rank of Executive Engineer).			
		TO MAKE I I			

			(i) Work order. (ii) Completion certificate of said work. Tk. 250.00 (two hundred fifty) only.				
- 2	Price	of tender document					
	Lot no.	Description of work		Location	Tender security		
	1.	Construction of 12 nos. G	arage with slab at	Jahangirnagar University	31,600/-		
	2.	Construction of road in front of Garage at J.U. Construction of drain and apron of B-13 to B-18 no. residence at J.U.		-Do-	10,000/-		
	3.			-Do-	13,700/-		
	4.	Construction of boundar	ry wall at J.U	-Do-	26,100/-		

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of the official inviting tender | A K M Nesaruddin Choudhury. Designation of the official inviting

residence at J.U.

Superintending Engineer. Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. Address of the official inviting 21. Contact detail of the official inviting PABX: 7791001-30, 7791045-51, Extn. 1218 22. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any 23. reason whatsoever. Special instruction: If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/opened on the next working date at the same time

Maintenance work of G1 to C-12 no.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs. GD-2963

&